18

19

13R-234 Introduce: 10-07-13

RESOLUTION NO. A-

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Lincoln, Nebraska:

That the claims listed in the attached report, marked as Exhibit "A",
dated October 1, 2013, of various new and pending tort claims filed against the
City of Lincoln with the Office of the City Attorney or the Office of the City
Clerk, as well as claims which have been disposed of, are hereby received as

required by Neb. Rev. Stat. § 13-905 (Reissue 1997). The dispositions of

claims by the Office of the City Attorney, as shown by the attached report,

are hereby approved:

DENIED CLAIM ALLOWED/SETTLED CLAIMS
Becky Kramer $215.00 Farm Bureau a/s/o
Steve McMasters 374.50 Knaub & Sons, Inc. $1,895.08
Century Sales & Management Ellory Harper 334.28
o/b/o DLI Enterprises II LLC NAS* Jamie Lopez 312.58
Pete Stolze 45.56 Doug Strope 59.00
Randy & Sally Moon 747.63

* No Amount Specified

The City Attorney is hereby directed to mail to the various
claimants listed herein a copy of this resolution which shows the final
disposition of their claim.

Introduced by:

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

City Attorney

Approved , 2013:

Mayor




